

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 234 OF 2010

JOSE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Laxmi R.Abichandani,Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Laxmi R. Abichandani has been appointed as Amicus Curiae. He is not present to press the appeal.

List on 22nd May, 2013. Meanwhile, we request Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,learned counsel who is present in the Court to act as Amicus Curiae.

A copy of this petition be sent to him by the Registry forthwith.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master